LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Evergy Missouri Metro October 16, 2023

To the Missouri Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, Jefferson City:

The accompanying schedules issued by Evergy Missouri Metro are sent to your for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Missouri Public Service Commission Law.

PSC MO. No. 2 Original Sheet No. 2.35 PCS MO. No. 2 Original Sheet No. 2.36 PSC MO. No. 2 Original Sheet No. 2.37 PSC MO. No. 2 Original Sheet No. 2.38

Effective November 15, 2023

Brad Lutz, Director - Regulatory Affairs